section shall constitute a violation of this chapter.  

SECTION 24-5 

ENFORCEMENT AND PENALTIES 

A. Any person who violates any of the provisions of this ordinance shall be 

guilty of a Class I misdemeanor and, upon conviction, is subject to 
punishment by a fine of not more than two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500.00) per violation per day and confinement in jail for not more than 
twelve (12) months, either or both.  

B. Each day during which a violation of this ordinance occurs or continues 

shall be deemed a separate and distinct violation of this chapter.